



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation MM 15.2 to MM 20.0
Guardrail & Drainage Improvements MM 13.4 to MM 20.0
Bridge Joint Repairs MM 19.0, MM 19.1 & MM 19.3
02/13/2025 10:30:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Pike Industries, Inc. - Fairfield, ME	\$13,139,344.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation MM 15.2 to MM 20.0
Guardrail & Drainage Improvements MM 13.4 to MM 20.0
Bridge Joint Repairs MM 19.0, MM 19.1 & MM 19.3
02/13/2025 10:30:00 AM

Pike Industries, Inc.
Fairfield, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	1.00	1530.00	\$1,530.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	312000.00	4.35	\$1,357,200.00
202.2021	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE - BRIDGE DECK	SY	4750.00	9.75	\$46,312.50
202.205	RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	85600.00	0.45	\$38,520.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	10100.00	12.75	\$128,775.00
211.50	MEDIAN RESTORATION	LF	22400.00	12.50	\$280,000.00
211.51	MEDIAN RESTORATION WITH RAP	LF	700.00	36.50	\$25,550.00
401.03	BALANCED MIX DESIGN DATA COLLECTION	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	65.00	300.00	\$19,500.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP (MAINLINE)	TON	26900.00	145.00	\$3,900,500.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	TON	1000.00	172.00	\$172,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	14.00	300.00	\$4,200.00
409.152	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT NTSS - 1HM TRACKLESS - APPLIED	GAL	21000.00	17.25	\$362,250.00
419.30	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1400.00	15.00	\$21,000.00
424.323	ASPHALT RUBBER FIBER CRACK SEALER	LB	23400.00	6.00	\$140,400.00
424.324	ASPHALT RUBBER MASTIC CRACK SEALER - APPLIED	LB	15600.00	6.50	\$101,400.00
427.09	PAVEMENT CRACK REPAIR	LF	1000.00	84.00	\$84,000.00
459.06	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WATERWAY - TYPE I	EA	4.00	3220.00	\$12,880.00
459.061	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WATERWAY - TYPE II	EA	2.00	6730.00	\$13,460.00
459.062	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WATERWAY - TYPE III	EA	4.00	7480.00	\$29,920.00
470.0801	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	LF	69600.00	3.50	\$243,600.00
470.081	BERM CORRECTION	LF	1300.00	12.50	\$16,250.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (510 SY)	LS	1.00	59600.00	\$59,600.00
518.865	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE	CF	96.00	1660.00	\$159,360.00
518.866	CONCRETE HEADER REPAIR	CF	200.00	374.00	\$74,800.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation MM 15.2 to MM 20.0
Guardrail & Drainage Improvements MM 13.4 to MM 20.0
Bridge Joint Repairs MM 19.0, MM 19.1 & MM 19.3
02/13/2025 10:30:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
520.2301	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT (B&M RAILROAD NB)	LF	67.00	460.00	\$30,820.00
520.2302	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT (B&M RAILROAD SB)	LF	74.00	460.00	\$34,040.00
520.2303	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT (ROUTE 109 NB)	LF	57.00	460.00	\$26,220.00
520.2304	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT (ROUTE 109 SB)	LF	83.00	460.00	\$38,180.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (1470 LF)	LS	1.00	160000.00	\$160,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS TL-3	UNIT	2.00	12300.00	\$24,600.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS TL-2	UNIT	2.00	7480.00	\$14,960.00
603.155	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	8.00	168.00	\$1,344.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	4130.00	\$4,130.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	1.00	7860.00	\$7,860.00
604.184	REBUILD CATCH BASIN TO GRADE - TYPE II	EA	44.00	5870.00	\$258,280.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	380.00	31.00	\$11,780.00
606.1307	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	3.00	5990.00	\$17,970.00
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	930.00	51.50	\$47,895.00
606.1351	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	12.00	3420.00	\$41,040.00
606.178	GUARDRAIL BEAM	LF	1000.00	21.50	\$21,500.00
606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	EA	1.00	107.00	\$107.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	480.00	8.60	\$4,128.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	35.00	160.00	\$5,600.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	15400.00	13.00	\$200,200.00
606.3622	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	30200.00	13.00	\$392,600.00
606.471	SINGLE OFFSET BLOCK - W BEAM	EA	100.00	21.50	\$2,150.00
606.472	SINGLE OFFSET BLOCK - THRIE BEAM	EA	10.00	26.50	\$265.00
606.48	SINGLE GALVANIZED STEEL POST	EA	50.00	107.00	\$5,350.00
606.63	THRIE BEAM RAIL BEAM	LF	200.00	32.00	\$6,400.00
606.701	ASSYMETRIC THRIE BEAM TRANSITION	EA	4.00	535.00	\$2,140.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	230.00	236.00	\$54,280.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	24700.00	5.30	\$130,910.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	280.00	45.00	\$12,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation MM 15.2 to MM 20.0
Guardrail & Drainage Improvements MM 13.4 to MM 20.0
Bridge Joint Repairs MM 19.0, MM 19.1 & MM 19.3
02/13/2025 10:30:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	280.00	45.00	\$12,600.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	5050.00	\$5,050.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	670.00	4.90	\$3,283.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	21100.00	2.90	\$61,190.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	1200.00	4.30	\$5,160.00
627.745	6" WHITE OR YELLOW TEMPORARY POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	26000.00	1.60	\$41,600.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	6200.00	1.10	\$6,820.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	261000.00	0.21	\$54,810.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	10000.00	0.97	\$9,700.00
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	4000.00	13.00	\$52,000.00
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE – DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	860.00	13.00	\$11,180.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	96.00	\$3,840.00
631.10	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	107.00	\$4,280.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	64.00	\$2,560.00
631.112	WELDING MACHINE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	80.00	\$3,200.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	241.00	\$14,460.00
631.133	SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	123.00	\$2,460.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	112.00	\$4,480.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	166.00	\$3,320.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	139.00	\$2,780.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	390.00	\$31,200.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	105.00	\$4,200.00
652.30	FLASHING ARROW	EA	6.00	3720.00	\$22,320.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	5.00	321.00	\$1,605.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	5300.00	32.00	\$169,600.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	1400000.00	\$1,400,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	7.00	9380.00	\$65,660.00
652.4502	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	EA	3.00	19200.00	\$57,600.00
652.4503	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	WEEK	24.00	1200.00	\$28,800.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation MM 15.2 to MM 20.0
Guardrail & Drainage Improvements MM 13.4 to MM 20.0
Bridge Joint Repairs MM 19.0, MM 19.1 & MM 19.3
02/13/2025 10:30:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	EA	190.00	150.00	\$28,500.00
656.50	BALED HAY, IN-PLACE	EA	160.00	37.50	\$6,000.00
656.60	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	100.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	30.00	38.00	\$1,140.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	100.00	5.90	\$590.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	2155000.00	\$2,155,000.00
Total Bid					\$13,139,344.50